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00/02237/LBC

00/02294/FUL

00/02343/FUL

00/01937/FUL

00/02356/FUL

00/02356/LBC

00/02448/FUL

00/02448/LBC

00/02449/FUL

00/02450/FUL

00/02451/FUL

00/02461/FUL

00/02463/FUL

00/02490/FUL

00/02519/FUL

00/02530/FUL

00/02546/FUL

00/02546/LBC

00/02548/LBC

00/02561/FUL

47-55 Bath Street
Edinburgh EH15 1HE

100 Portobello .
High Street
Edinburgh EH1S 1AL

3 Roxburgh Place
Edinburgh EH8 9SU

Electricity Sub Station
Whitehouse Loan
Edinburgh

10A Annandale Street
Edinburgh EH7 4AN

10A Annandale Street
Edinburgh EH7 4AN

9 Shandwick Place
Edinburgh EH2 4RG

9 Shandwick Place
Edinburgh EH2 4RG

Rose Street
Edinburgh

Area in front of

St Mary’s RC Cathedral
Leith Street
Edinburgh

Rose Street
Edinburgh

Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

15-25 George Street
Edinburgh EH2 2PA

3f1
9 Oxford Street
Edinburgh EH8 9PH

21-23 Barclay Place
Edinburgh EH10 4HW

34 Clifton Terrace
Edinburgh EH12 SDR

28 Ann Street
Edinburgh EH4 1PJ

28 Ann Street
Edinburgh EH4 1PJ

129 Marchmont Road
Edinburgh EH9 1HA

Land to west of
Craigmillar
Castle Road
Edinburgh

Change of use from
amusement arcade to
form two flats at
47-55 Bath Street,
Edinburgh EH15 1HE

Change of use from dry
cleaners to cafe and
sandwich bar (class 3)

Change of use from
mission hall and basement
to offices

Demolition of existing
sub station and erect new
office development

Form single dwelling from
two flats

Form single dwelling from
two flats

New frontage, windows
and doorway

New frontage, windows
and doorway

Convert ex police box to
form Espresso Kiosk at
south east of Rose Street

Convert ex police box to
form Espresso Kiosk

Convert ex police box to
form Espresso Kiosk at
west end of Rose Street

Convert ex police box to
Espresso Kiosk at north
east pavement

Erect 6 dual band polar
antennae and 4 300mm
dishes mounted on the
plant room roof and clad
to match existing

Alter and extend dwelling
house

Proposed lance wash bay

Change of use from
private club and staff flat
to form hostel

Proposed alterations to
garden layout and street
boundary wall

Proposed alterations to
garden layout and street
boundary wall

Alterations to existing
shopfront

Residential development
comprising of 181 dwelling
houses, stopping up of
Craigmillar Castle Grove
and Terrace

00/02599/FUL

00/02600/FUL

00/02600/LBC

00/02603/FUL

00/02609/LBC

00/02615/0UT Land at Eastfield Road

00/02622/L.BC

00/02624/FUL

00/02626/FUL

00/02626/LBC

1 Barclay Place

Edinburgh EH10 4HW

84-84 A Princes Street
Edinbuygh EH2 2ER

84-84 A Princes Street
Edinburgh EH2 2ER

1 Gilmerton Road
Edinburgh EH16 5TY

21-25 Rose Street
Edinburgh EH2 2PR

Newbridge
Edinburgh

80 Commercial Street
Edinburgh EH6 6LX

147 Slateford Road

Edinburgh EH14 INW

2 Belgrave Place
Edinburgh EH4 3AN

2 Belgrave Place
Edinburgh EH4 3AN

00/02645/ADV Land at

00/02650/FUL

00/02652/FUL

00/02657/FUL

00/02657/1.BC

00/02650/LBC

Newhaven Place
Edinburgh EH6 4LX

10B Marchfield Park
Edinburgh EH4 5SBW

28 Promenade
Edinburgh EH15 1HH

51-53 South
Clerk Street
Edinburgh EH8 9PP

51-53 South
Clerk Street
Edinburgh EHS 9PP

1B Marchfield Park
Edinburgh EH4 5SBW

Alan Henderson, Head of Planning

Falkirk Council

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Applications for Planning Permission listed below, together with
the plans and other documents submitted, may be examined at the
office of Strategic Services, Abbotsford House, David’s Loan,
Bainsford, Falkirk, FK2 7YZ between the hours of 9.00 am and
5.00 pm on weekdays.
Written comments may be made to the Director of Development
Services within the number of days specified below beginning with
the date of publication of this notice.

Alter and part change of
use to form public house
from public house and
office/shop

Internal alterations and
replace shopfront

Internal alterations and
replace shopfront

Erect restaurant with
drive through and
takeaway facilities

Alterations to eiisting bar
exterior to include new
curved signage

Proposed park and ride
facilities

Install satellite dish on
roof

Change of use from shop
to hot food take away

Alterations to windows
and doors at rear of

property

Alterations to windows
and doors at rear of

property

Erect “moving ultravision”
advertisement hoarding

Erect conservatory

Demolish amusement
arcade, erect residential
flats

Relocation of existing )
automatic telling machine
and installation of new
cash desposit unit

Relocation of existing
automatic telling machine
and installation of new
cash desposit unit

Erect a conservatory

(1601/59)




