					
00/02237/LBC	47-55 Bath Street Edinburgh EH15 1HE	Change of use from amusement arcade to form two flats at 47-55 Bath Street, Edinburgh EH15 1HE	00/02599/FUL	1 Barclay Place Edinburgh EH10 4HW	Alter and part change of use to form public house from public house and office/shop
00/02294/FUL	100 Portobello	Change of use from dry	00/02600/FUL	84-84A Princes Street Edinburgh EH2 2ER	Internal alterations and replace shopfront
	High Street Edinburgh EH15 1AL	cleaners to cafe and sandwich bar (class 3)	00/02600/LBC	84-84A Princes Street Edinburgh EH2 2ER	Internal alterations and replace shopfront
00/02343/FUL	3 Roxburgh Place Edinburgh EH8 9SU	Change of use from mission hall and basement to offices	00/02603/FUL	1 Gilmerton Road Edinburgh EH16 5TY	Erect restaurant with drive through and takeaway facilities
00/01937/FUL	Electricity Sub Station Whitehouse Loan Edinburgh	Demolition of existing sub station and erect new office development	00/02609/LBC	21-25 Rose Street Edinburgh EH2 2PR	Alterations to existing bar exterior to include new curved signage
00/02356/FUL	10A Annandale Street Edinburgh EH7 4AN	Form single dwelling from two flats	00/02615/OUT	Land at Eastfield Road Newbridge	Proposed park and ride facilities
00/02356/LBC	10A Annandale Street Edinburgh EH7 4AN	Form single dwelling from two flats	00/03633/T B.C.	Edinburgh 80 Commercial Street	Install satellite dish on
00/02448/FUL	9 Shandwick Place Edinburgh EH2 4RG	New frontage, windows and doorway		Edinburgh EH6 6LX	roof
00/02448/LBC	9 Shandwick Place Edinburgh EH2 4RG	New frontage, windows and doorway	00/02624/FUL	147 Slateford Road Edinburgh EH14 1NW	Change of use from shop to hot food take away
00/02449/FUL	· ·	Convert ex police box to form Espresso Kiosk at south east of Rose Street	00/02626/FUL	2 Belgrave Place Edinburgh EH4 3AN	Alterations to windows and doors at rear of property
00/02450/FUL	Area in front of St Mary's RC Cathedral Leith Street	Convert ex police box to	00/02626/LBC	2 Belgrave Place Edinburgh EH4 3AN	Alterations to windows and doors at rear of property
00/02451/FUL	Edinburgh Rose Street	Convert ex police box to	00/02645/ADV	Land at Newhaven Place Edinburgh EH6 4LX	Erect "moving ultravision" advertisement hoarding
	Edinburgh	form Espresso Kiosk at west end of Rose Street	00/02650/FUL	10B Marchfield Park Edinburgh EH4 5BW	Erect conservatory
00/02461/FUL	Castle Terrace Edinburgh	Convert ex police box to Espresso Kiosk at north east pavement	00/02652/FUL	28 Promenade Edinburgh EH15 1HH	Demolish amusement arcade, erect residential flats
00/02463/FUL	15-25 George Street Edinburgh EH2 2PA	Erect 6 dual band polar antennae and 4 300mm dishes mounted on the plant room roof and clad to match existing	00/02657/FUL	51-53 South Clerk Street Edinburgh EH8 9PP	Relocation of existing automatic telling machine and installation of new cash desposit unit
00/0 2490/FU L	3f1 9 Oxford Street Edinburgh EH8 9PH	Alter and extend dwelling house	00/02657/LBC	51-53 South Clerk Street Edinburgh EH8 9PP	Relocation of existing automatic telling machine and installation of new cash desposit unit
00/02519/FUL	21-23 Barclay Place Edinburgh EH10 4HW	Proposed lance wash bay	00/02650/LBC	1B Marchfield Park Edinburgh EH4 5BW	Erect a conservatory
00/02530/FUL	34 Clifton Terrace Edinburgh EH12 5DR	Change of use from private club and staff flat to form hostel	Alan Henderson, Head of Planning (1601/59)		
00/02546/FUL	28 Ann Street Edinburgh EH4 1PJ	Proposed alterations to garden layout and street boundary wall	Falkirk Council APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION		
00/02546/LBC	28 Ann Street Edinburgh EH4 1PJ	Proposed alterations to garden layout and street boundary wall	Applications for Planning Permission listed below, together with the plans and other documents submitted, may be examined at the office of Strategic Services, Abbotsford House, David's Loan, Bainsford, Falkirk, FK2 7YZ between the hours of 9.00 am and 5.00 pm on weekdays. Written comments may be made to the Director of Development Services within the number of days specified below beginning with the date of publication of this notice.		
00/02548/LBC	129 Marchmont Road Edinburgh EH9 1HA	Alterations to existing shopfront			
00/02561/FUL	Land to west of Craigmillar Castle Road Edinburgh	Residential development comprising of 181 dwelling houses, stopping up of Craigmillar Castle Grove and Terrace			